South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 09:38:10 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*5029 (Rat #0397, Act #0470 of 1998) General Bill, By McGee, J. Hines, M. Hines and McKay

A BILL TO CREATE THE FLORENCE COURT LIBRARY COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING AND
OPERATING A LAW LIBRARY IN FLORENCE COUNTY; TO PROVIDE FOR ITS POWERS AND DUTIES; TO INCREASE
THE AMOUNT OF COURT COSTS ASSESSED FLORENCE COUNTY CRIMINAL BOND FORFEITURES AND FINES FOR
THE SUPPORT OF THE LIBRARY AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DEPOSIT AND DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS.

04/14/98
04/15/98
04/16/98
04/21/98
05/06/98
05/07/98
05/21/98
05/26/98
05/28/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/25/98
09/14/98

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-32
Read second time SJ-7

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 397

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-105
Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-8

Effective date 06/02/98

Copies available

Act No. 470

Page 1 of 1



