South Carolina Legislature

September 19, 2024, 04:03:36 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*5029 (Rat #0397, Act #0470 of 1998) General Bill, By McGee, J. Hines, M. Hines and McKay

A BILL TO CREATE THE FLORENCE COURT LIBRARY COMMISSION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ESTABLISHING AND OPERATING A LAW LIBRARY IN FLORENCE COUNTY; TO PROVIDE FOR ITS POWERS AND DUTIES; TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF COURT COSTS ASSESSED FLORENCE COUNTY CRIMINAL BOND FORFEITURES AND FINES FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE LIBRARY AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DEPOSIT AND DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS.

04/14/98	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-23
04/15/98	House	Read second time HJ-16
04/16/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
04/21/98	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-32
05/06/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-7
05/07/98	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
05/21/98		Ratified R 397
05/26/98		Vetoed by Governor
05/28/98	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-105
06/02/98	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-8
06/02/98		Effective date 06/02/98
06/25/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 470